

**Marshall Hicks Print Ltd
Tour of Caerwent 2018
Partial Results to SS3**

Car No	Driver	Class	Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Total	Diff to Prev	Diff to 1st	Position Overall	Position In Class
1	Dave Willett	5	12.15	12.01	12.17	00.36.33			1	
3	Thomas Cooper	6	12.47	12.37	12.51	00.38.15	01.42	01.42	2	1
10	Lee Edwards	3	12.50	12.37	12.56	00.38.23	00.08	01.50	3	1
2	Bob Fowden	6	12.44	12.44	13.00	00.38.28	00.05	01.55	4	2
9	Richard Merriman	3	13.00	12.38	13.00	00.38.38	00.10	02.05	5	2
4	Philip Turner	6	12.49	12.25	13.27	00.38.41	00.03	02.08	6	3
5	Carl O'Grady	3	13.14	12.45	13.21	00.39.20	00.39	02.47	7	3
14	James Self	5	13.25	13.14	13.23	00.40.02	00.42	03.29	8	1
7	Oliver Davies	5	13.22	12.48	13.53	00.40.03	00.01	03.30	9	2
31	Malcolm Jones	2	13.15	13.41	13.26	00.40.22	00.19	03.49	10	1
47	Ben Crump	3	13.30	13.41	13.24	00.40.35	00.13	04.02	11	4
34	Mike Williams	3	13.23	13.41	13.33	00.40.37	00.02	04.04	12	5
28	Sam Perring	5	13.48	13.41	13.41	00.41.10	00.33	04.37	13	3
25	Vincent Sillett	3	13.53	13.41	13.41	00.41.15	00.05	04.42	14	6
113	Mike Jewell	6	14.04	13.13	14.06	00.41.23	00.08	04.50	15	4
30	Gary Mason	3	14.01	13.41	13.45	00.41.27	00.04	04.54	16	7
44	Jay Thorne	5	14.11	13.41	13.37	00.41.29	00.02	04.56	17	4
27	Chris Sinclair-James	5	14.08	13.41	13.47	00.41.36	00.07	05.03	18	5
74	Matt Cusens	5	13.59	13.41	13.57	00.41.37	00.01	05.04	19	6
45	Barry John	6	14.21	13.41	13.39	00.41.41	00.04	05.08	20	5
24	Richard Barrow	6	13.57	13.41	14.04	00.41.42	00.01	05.09	21	6
17	Martin Masters	3	14.06	13.33	14.06	00.41.45	00.03	05.12	22	8
38	Philip Lloyd	3	13.41	13.41	14.30	00.41.52	00.07	05.19	23	9
12	Carl Fricker	2	13.57	13.35	14.22	00.41.54	00.02	05.21	24	2
54	Alun Horn	6	14.08	13.41	14.08	00.41.57	00.03	05.24	25	7
37	Jonathan Davies	7	14.03	13.41	14.16	00.42.00	00.03	05.27	26	1
51	Paul Davis	1	14.15	13.41	14.14	00.42.10	00.10	05.37	27	1
26	David Thomas	3	14.24	13.41	14.09	00.42.14	00.04	05.41	28	10
67	Anthony Litchfield	3	14.22	13.41	14.29	00.42.32	00.18	05.59	29	11
41	Rod Haven	8	14.19	13.41	14.34	00.42.34	00.02	06.01	30	1
50	Barry Pavey	1	14.28	13.41	14.27	00.42.36	00.02	06.03	31	2
61	Graham Hicks	4	14.43	13.41	14.24	00.42.48	00.12	06.15	32	1
92	Geno Cook	1	14.34	13.41	14.34	00.42.49	00.01	06.16	33	3
32	Steve Blackham	3	14.47	13.41	14.22	00.42.50	00.01	06.17	34	12
91	Frazer Moss	7	14.36	13.41	14.35	00.42.52	00.02	06.19	35	2
33	Steven White	3	14.38	13.41	14.34	00.42.53	00.01	06.20	36	13
64	Paul Dove	2	14.41	13.41	14.41	00.43.03	00.10	06.30	37	3
42	Dave Williams	2	15.11	13.41	14.20	00.43.12	00.09	06.39	38	4
65	Nigel Smith	2	14.53	13.41	14.41	00.43.15	00.03	06.42	39	5
83	Andrew Ling	3	14.53	13.41	14.43	00.43.17	00.02	06.44	40	14
57	Scott Barnes	3	15.11	13.41	14.41	00.43.33	00.16	07.00	41	15
71	Russ Davis	3	14.57	13.41	14.55	00.43.33	00.00	07.00	41	15
80	Daniel Morris	4	14.57	13.41	14.56	00.43.34	00.01	07.01	43	2
79	Alan Marriage	3	15.24	13.41	14.32	00.43.37	00.03	07.04	44	17
68	Matthew Rowland	2	15.05	13.41	14.51	00.43.37	00.00	07.04	45	6
56	Peter Lewis	1	30.00	13.41	00.00	00.43.41	00.04	07.08	46	4
78	Andy Richens	4	15.21	13.41	14.52	00.43.54	00.13	07.21	47	3
59	Simon Downen	3	15.08	13.41	15.07	00.43.56	00.02	07.23	48	18
48	Bob Morris	6	15.20	13.41	14.58	00.43.59	00.03	07.26	49	8

**Marshall Hicks Print Ltd
Tour of Caerwent 2018
Partial Results to SS3**

Car No	Driver	Class	Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Total	Diff to Prev	Diff to 1st	Position Overall	Position In Class
84	Bradley Down	1	15.09	13.41	15.09	00.43.59	00.00	07.26	49	5
46	Sion Matthews	1	15.22	13.41	15.07	00.44.10	00.11	07.37	51	6
53	Ivor James	3	15.23	13.41	15.07	00.44.11	00.01	07.38	52	19
86	Darrell Denning	1	15.22	13.41	15.09	00.44.12	00.01	07.39	53	7
58	Damian Williams	3	15.19	13.41	15.14	00.44.14	00.02	07.41	54	20
49	Lee James	4	15.16	13.41	15.18	00.44.15	00.01	07.42	55	4
55	Christopher Daykin	6	15.19	13.41	15.18	00.44.18	00.03	07.45	56	9
77	David Bruce	2	15.41	13.41	15.20	00.44.42	00.24	08.09	57	7
62	Martin Lambeth	3	16.05	13.41	15.02	00.44.48	00.06	08.15	58	21
69	Jason Watkins	1	15.46	13.41	15.29	00.44.56	00.08	08.23	59	8
72	Matt Devlin	2	14.39	13.41	16.50	00.45.10	00.14	08.37	60	8
88	Ian Rogers	2	16.08	13.41	15.59	00.45.48	00.38	09.15	61	9
82	Anthony Galliers Pratt	5	16.03	13.41	16.17	00.46.01	00.13	09.28	62	7
81	Natalie Messer	3	16.19	13.41	16.14	00.46.14	00.13	09.41	63	22
85	Craig Bridges	2	16.56	13.41	16.06	00.46.43	00.29	10.10	64	10
70	Peter Coles	1	16.54	13.41	16.22	00.46.57	00.14	10.24	65	9
20	William Mains	1	20.00	13.41	13.32	00.47.13	00.16	10.40	66	10
90	Shaun James	2	15.48	13.41	18.08	00.47.37	00.24	11.04	67	11
8	Spencer Chard	6	13.05	13.38	30.00	00.56.43	09.06	20.10	68	10
18	Neil Jones	3	13.29	13.23	30.00	00.56.52	00.09	20.19	69	23
35	Ben Greuter	2	13.56	13.41	30.00	00.57.37	00.45	21.04	70	12
36	Jack Davies	2	14.49	13.41	30.00	00.58.30	00.53	21.57	71	13
66	Peter Roach	7	14.59	13.41	30.00	00.58.40	00.10	22.07	72	3
43	Mick Jowers	4	30.00	13.41	15.03	00.58.44	00.04	22.11	73	5
60	Steve Wilks	4	30.00	13.41	15.11	00.58.52	00.08	22.19	74	6
89	Alistair Oxley	2	15.46	13.41	30.00	00.59.27	00.35	22.54	75	14
6	Jim Munden	6	13.06	00.00	00.00	Retired				
15	Lee Halfpenny	5	13.04	30.00	00.00	Retired				
16	Paul Walker	5	13.55	13.19	00.00	Retired				
19	Martin Evans	3	13.39	00.00	00.00	Retired				
22	Dave Bennett	6	14.13	13.41	00.00	Retired				
23	Rob Perry	6	14.22	30.00	00.00	Retired				
76	Tom Moore	2	17.21	13.41	00.00	Retired				